
From To
07/01/2021 06/30/2027 Predetermined 62.5% 65.5% 26.0% 39.0% 55.0%
07/01/2019 06/30/2021 Predetermined 62.0% 65.0% 26.0% 39.0% 55.0%
07/01/2018 06/30/2019 Predetermined 61.0% 63.0% 26.0% 37.0% 52.0%
07/01/2017 06/30/2018 Fixed 61.0% 63.0% 26.0% 37.0% 52.0%
07/01/2016 06/30/2017 Predetermined 61.0% 63.0% 26.0% 37.0% 52.0%
07/01/2015 06/30/2016 Predetermined 60.0% 62.0% 26.0% 37.0% 52.0%
07/01/2014 06/30/2015 Fixed 60.0% 62.0% 26.0% 36.0% 52.0%
07/01/2010 06/30/2014 Predetermined 60.0% 62.0% 26.0% 36.0% 57.0%
07/01/2009 06/30/2010 Predetermined 59.0% 61.0% 26.0% 36.0% 57.0%
07/01/2008 06/30/2009 Predetermined 57.5% 59.9% 26.0% 36.0% 57.0%
07/01/2007 06/30/2008 Predetermined 57.5% 59.9% 26.0% 36.0% 52.0%
07/01/2005 06/30/2007 Predetermined 57.0% 59.9% 26.0% 36.0% 52.0%
07/01/2004 06/30/2005 Predetermined 57.5% 59.9% 26.0% 36.0% 52.0%
07/01/2001 06/30/2004 Predetermined 58.5% 58.5% 26.0% 36.0% 49.0%
07/01/1999 06/30/2001 Predetermined 58.5% 58.5% 26.0% 40.0% 50.0%
07/01/1998 06/30/1999 Predetermined 59.5% 59.5% 26.0% 40.0% 50.0%
07/01/1996 06/30/1998 Predetermined 59.0% 59.0% 26.0% 40.0% 50.0%
07/01/1995 06/30/1996 Predetermined 63.5% 63.5% 25.3% 40.0% 50.0%

Historical and Current Rates

FACILITIES AND ADMINISTRATIVE RATES (F&A RATES):

Effective Period 
Type

Research, On 
Campus

DOD
Research Contracts 

& Non- Federal 
Sponsors

Research, Off 
Campus

Other Sponsored 
Programs Instruction



From To
07/01/2024 06/30/2025 31.5% 9.0% 21.0% 2.1%
07/01/2023 06/30/2024 30.5% 9.0% 21.0% 2.1%
07/01/2021 06/30/2023 30.5% 9.0% N/A 2.1%
07/01/2020 06/30/2021 29.5% 9.0% N/A 2.1%
07/01/2019 06/30/2020 29.5% 9.0% N/A 2.2%
07/01/2018 06/30/2019 30.5% 9.0% N/A 2.3%
07/01/2017 06/30/2018 31.7% 9.7% N/A 2.3%
07/01/2016 06/30/2017 31.2% 9.7% N/A 2.3%
07/01/2015 06/30/2016 32.2% 9.7% N/A 2.3%
07/01/2014 06/30/2015 32.0% 9.7% N/A 2.3%
07/01/2012 06/30/2014 31.8% 9.7% N/A 2.3%
07/01/2011 06/30/2012 31.8% 9.7% N/A 2.2%
07/01/2010 06/30/2011 30.9% 9.7% N/A 2.2%
07/01/2009 06/30/2010 29.6% 9.7% N/A 2.2%
07/01/2008 06/30/2009 29.2% 9.7% N/A 2.1%
07/01/2007 06/30/2008 29.5% 9.7% N/A 2.1%
07/01/2006 06/30/2007 29.9% 9.7% N/A 2.1%
07/01/2005 06/30/2006 30.9% 9.7% N/A 2.1%
07/01/2004 06/30/2005 31.2% 9.7% N/A 1.8%
07/01/2003 06/30/2004 30.2% 9.7% N/A N/A
07/01/2002 06/30/2003 29.2% 9.7% N/A N/A
07/01/2000 06/30/2002 27.4% 9.5% N/A N/A
07/01/1999 06/30/2000 28.7% 9.7% N/A N/A
07/01/1997 06/30/1999 30.8% 9.7% N/A N/A
07/01/1996 06/30/1997 31.1% 10.0% N/A N/A
07/01/1995 06/30/1996 32.5% 10.8% N/A N/A
*The Employee Dependent Tuition Rate is only applicable to non-federal awards and is in addition to the Full Time rate.
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